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REPORT NOTES 

 

Most of the statistical data in this report is derived from the Calgary Police Service records management 
system (SENTRY). Disorder data is derived from the Computer aided Dispatch (CAD) system. Data is compiled 
by the Corporate Data and Analytics Team  of the Bureau of Service & Community Support.    

Reporting is based on the most serious offence in the incident.  Please note that offences are assigned to the 

month in which the offence was reported, which is not necessarily the month the offence occurred.  The 

reported date is the first point in time at which the police were notified of the offence and reporting lag may 

vary due to circumstances (these are typically property crimes where the victim did not report the offence until 

a later date, or was unaware of the loss until a later date, or late-reported sexual assaults).   Also note that 

“attempted” offences are included in these totals.  Violent crime, excluding robbery, is counted by the number 

of victims, using the most serious offence against the victim.  Robbery, and all other crime, is counted by 

incident using the most serious offence in the incident.  Of note, cases are often cleared months and 

sometimes years later.  Consequently, clearance rates for previous years may appear to be much higher than 

those of the present year.   Cases “cleared by charge” and those “cleared otherwise” are included in these 

clearance rate totals.  

For a more detailed explanation of the offence counting methodology, please contact the Corporate Data and 

Analytics Team (Bureau of Service & Community Support). 



2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

% Cleared 

2025

VIOLENT CRIMES1

Homicide2
6 5 6 -10.7% 6 5 6 -10.7% 80.0%

Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% -

Attempted Homicide 5 1 3 -68.8% 5 1 3 -68.8% 100.0%

Sex Offences 312 343 338 1.4% 312 343 338 1.4% 29.4%

Robbery3

Financial 2 6 2 172.7% 2 6 2 172.7% 83.3%
Commercial 77 81 95 -14.6% 77 81 95 -14.6% 39.5%
Home Invasion 9 4 11 -63.6% 9 4 11 -63.6% 0.0%
Person 144 134 152 -12.1% 144 134 152 -12.1% 28.4%
Robbery of Firearm 0 1 0 n/a 0 1 0 n/a 0.0%

Total Robbery 232 226 260 -13.2% 232 226 260 -13.2% 33.2%

Assault
Level 3 - Aggravated 17 24 29 -17.2% 17 24 29 -17.2% 79.2%
Level 2 - Weapon/Bodily Harm 673 777 646 20.4% 673 777 646 20.4% 65.0%
Level 1 - Common Assault 1455 1706 1352 26.2% 1455 1706 1352 26.2% 62.3%
Assault Police Officer 107 93 94 -1.3% 107 93 94 -1.3% 94.6%
Discharge Firearm with Intent 8 6 14 -57.7% 8 6 14 -57.7% 50.0%
Other Assaults 36 36 38 -4.3% 36 36 38 -4.3% 83.3%

Total Assault 2296 2642 2173 21.6% 2296 2642 2173 21.6% 64.6%

Miscellaneous Violent Crime 606 738 555 33.1% 606 738 555 33.1% 51.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT CRIMES 3457 3955 3334 18.6% 3457 3955 3334 18.6% 57.3%

PROPERTY CRIMES

Break and Enter

Dwelling 260 246 352 -30.2% 260 246 352 -30.2% 17.9%

Commercial 663 788 1042 -24.4% 663 788 1042 -24.4% 17.0%

Other B&E 187 263 373 -29.6% 187 263 373 -29.6% 4.6%

Unlawfully in Residence 9 17 13 30.8% 9 17 13 30.8% 76.5%

B&E Firearms 3 8 8 2.6% 3 8 8 2.6% 12.5%

Total Break and Enter 1122 1322 1788 -26.1% 1122 1322 1788 -26.1% 15.4%

Total Theft 4989 6311 6300 0.2% 4989 6311 6300 0.2% 14.0%

Vehicle Theft (incl attempts) 1136 993 1383 -28.2% 1136 993 1383 -28.2% 8.2%

Fraud 1532 1449 1408 2.9% 1532 1449 1408 2.9% 12.1%

Other Property Crimes 1157 1073 1478 -27.4% 1157 1073 1478 -27.4% 16.8%

TOTAL PROPERTY CRIMES 9936 11148 12357 -9.8% 9936 11148 12357 -9.8% 13.7%

OTHER CRIMINAL CODE

Vice 2 3 3 -11.8% 2 3 3 -11.8% 0.0%

Gaming 0 0 0 -100.0% 0 0 0 -100.0%     -
Weapon Related 199 185 156 18.7% 199 185 156 18.7% 92.4%

Miscellaneous 3241 2938 3440 -14.6% 3241 2938 3440 -14.6% 95.8%

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 3442 3126 3600 -13.2% 3442 3126 3600 -13.2% 95.5%

SELECTED OTHER

Criminal Code Traffic 133 163 181 -10.0% 133 163 181 -10.0% 77.9%

Drugs 285 352 271 29.9% 285 352 271 29.9% 89.2%

Selected Non-Criminal

Missing Person4
1051 1047 951 10.1% 1051 1047 951 10.1%

Domestic Information 3753 3727 3625 2.8% 3753 3727 3625 2.8%

Domestic Standby 230 246 222 10.8% 230 246 222 10.8%

Total Selected Non-Criminal 5034 5020 4798 4.6% 5034 5020 4798 4.6%
Source: Sentry, June 2025; Averages have been rounded to the nearest whole number; difference from average is calculated based on the unrounded figure.

1 Violent crimes are counted at the victim level using the most serious violation against each victim in an incident.  2 Due to the dynamic nature of homicide investigations these numbers  

 

may have been updated manually to reflect the current homicide count. Due to manual updating, it's possible that 1 or more homicides may be reflected in the assault category. Homicide 

counts are provided by the homicide unit. 
3 

Robbery and all other crimes, as well as selected domestic non-criminal incidents, are counted at the incident level using the most serious

offence in the incident. 
4 

Missing persons are counted by the number of missing individuals.                                                                                                                                                  3

1st QUARTER 2025

Calgary Crime Statistics Overview

Year to Date1st Quarter

N/A



2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

% Cleared 

2025

VIOLENT CRIMES*

Homicide1
6 5 6 -10.7% 6 5 6 -10.7% 80.0%

Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% -

Attempted Homicide 5 1 3 -68.8% 5 1 3 -68.8% 100.0%

Sex Offences 312 343 338 1.4% 312 343 338 1.4% 29.4%

Robbery2

Financial 2 6 2 172.7% 2 6 2 172.7% 83.3%
Commercial 77 81 95 -14.6% 77 81 95 -14.6% 39.5%
Home Invasion 9 4 11 -63.6% 9 4 11 -63.6% 0.0%

Person 144 134 152 -12.1% 144 134 152 -12.1% 28.4%
Robbery of Firearm 0 1 0 n/a 0 1 0 n/a 0.0%

Total Robbery 232 226 260 -13.2% 232 226 260 -13.2% 33.2%

Assault
Level 3 - Aggravated 17 24 29 -17.2% 17 24 29 -17.2% 79.2%
Level 2 - Weapon/Bodily Harm 673 777 646 20.4% 673 777 646 20.4% 65.0%
Level 1 - Common Assault 1455 1706 1352 26.2% 1455 1706 1352 26.2% 62.3%
Assault Police Officer 107 93 94 -1.3% 107 93 94 -1.3% 94.6%
Discharge Firearm with Intent 8 6 14 -57.7% 8 6 14 -57.7% 50.0%
Other Assaults 36 36 38 -4.3% 36 36 38 -4.3% 83.3%

Total Assault 2296 2642 2173 21.6% 2296 2642 2173 21.6% 64.6%

Miscellaneous Violent Crime 606 738 555 33.1% 606 738 555 33.1% 51.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT CRIMES 3457 3955 3334 18.6% 3457 3955 3334 18.6% 57.3%
Source: Sentry, June 2025

Calgary Violent Crime Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025

Year to Date

Number of Victims

1st Quarter

Number of Victims

1Due to the dynamic nature of homicide investigations these numbers may have been updated manually to reflect the current homicide count. Due to manual updating, it's 

possible that 1 or more homicides  may be reflected in the assault category. Homicide counts are provided by the homicide unit.  2Robbery is counted at the incident level, 

rather than at the victim level in accordance with Uniform Crime Reporting counting standards.  
3
The range of average is calculated as 1 standard deviation above and 1 below 

the calculated average for the previous five year period.

300

500

700

900

1100

1300

1500

1700

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

V
ic

ti
m

s

Violent Crime Numbers3

YTD Jan 1 to Mar 31 2025

Range of Average 2024 2025

4



2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

% Cleared 

2025

PROPERTY CRIMES

Break and Enter

Dwelling 260 246 352 -30.2% 260 246 352 -30.2% 17.9%

Commercial 663 788 1042 -24.4% 663 788 1042 -24.4% 17.0%

Other B&E 187 263 373 -29.6% 187 263 373 -29.6% 4.6%
Unlawfully in Residence 9 17 13 30.8% 9 17 13 30.8% 76.5%
B&E Firearms 3 8 8 2.6% 3 8 8 2.6% 12.5%

Total Break and Enter 1122 1322 1788 -26.1% 1122 1322 1788 -26.1% 15.4%
Theft 4989 6311 6300 0.2% 4989 6311 6300 0.2% 14.0%

Vehicle Theft (incl attempts) 1136 993 1383 -28.2% 1136 993 1383 -28.2% 8.2%

Fraud 1532 1449 1408 2.9% 1532 1449 1408 2.9% 12.1%

Other Property Crimes 1157 1073 1478 -27.4% 1157 1073 1478 -27.4% 16.8%
TOTAL PROPERTY CRIMES 9936 11148 12357 -9.8% 9936 11148 12357 -9.8% 13.7%
Source: Sentry, June 2025

1
The range of average is calculated as 1 standard deviation above and 1 below the calculated average for the previous five year period.

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

Calgary Property Crime Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025
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2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

% Cleared 

2025

OTHER CRIMINAL CODE

Vice 2 3 3 -11.8% 2 3 3 -11.8% 0.0%

Gaming 0 0 0 -100.0% 0 0 0 -100.0% #REF!

Weapon Related 199 185 156 18.7% 199 185 156 18.7% 92.4%

Miscellaneous 3241 2938 3440 -14.6% 3241 2938 3440 -14.6% 95.8%

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 3442 3126 3600 -13.2% 3442 3126 3600 -13.2% 95.5%

SELECTED OTHER

Criminal Code Traffic 133 163 181 -10.0% 133 163 181 -10.0% 77.9%

Drugs 285 352 271 29.9% 285 352 271 29.9% 89.2%

Selected Non-Criminal

Missing Person1
1051 1047 951 10.1 1051 1047 951 10.1

Domestic Information 3753 3727 3625 2.8% 3753 3727 3625 2.8%

Domestic Standby 230 246 222 10.8% 230 246 222 10.8%

Total Selected Non-Criminal 5034 5020 4798 4.6% 5034 5020 4798 4.6%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) Trend

DRUGS

Demand 197 237 182 30.5% 197 237 182 30.5%

Supply 88 115 89 28.6% 88 115 89 28.6%

Total 285 352 271 29.9% 285 352 271 29.9%

Drug Type

Cannabis 2 5 3 56.3% 2 5 3 56.3%

Cocaine/Crack 58 97 60 61.1% 58 97 60 61.1%

Heroin 8 7 8 -14.6% 8 7 8 -14.6%

Methamphetamine/Crystal Meth 83 108 94 14.6% 83 108 94 14.6%

Opiates 89 78 60 30.4% 89 78 60 30.4%

All Other Drugs 45 57 45 25.6% 45 57 45 25.6%

Total 285 352 271 29.9% 285 352 271 29.9%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

1Missing persons are counted by the number of missing individuals.   
2'Demand' is a roll-up of all drug possession incidents where the drug offence represented the most serious offence on the incident; 'Supply' includes possession for the purpose 

of trafficking, trafficking, importation/exportation and cultivation.

Calgary Other Crime Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025

Drug Incidents2

1st Quarter Year to Date

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

N/A

6



2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year) 

WEAPON TYPE
Firearm 93 76 111 -31.7% 93 76 111 -31.7%
Edged Weapon 217 228 221 3.0% 217 228 221 3.0%
Club/Blunt Object 69 74 71 4.5% 69 74 71 4.5%
Other Weapon 410 456 390 17.0% 410 456 390 17.0%
Unknown 38 32 42 -24.5% 38 32 42 -24.5%
Physical force 1697 1983 1624 22.1% 1697 1983 1624 22.1%

Verbal Threat 303 341 275 23.9% 303 341 275 23.9%

No weapon 245 339 244 39.2% 245 339 244 39.2%

Total 3072 3529 2979 18.5% 3072 3529 2979 18.5%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

Unit of Count: Incident based on reporting date. Most serious weapon present per incident where at least one violent offence occurred. 

Death Major Minor

Unknown / 

Not Stated Total Death Major Minor

Unknown / 

Not Stated Total

WEAPON TYPE

Firearm 0 2 10 0 12 0 2 10 0 12

Edged Weapon 2 36 41 2 81 2 36 41 2 81

Club 0 7 42 1 50 0 7 42 1 50

Other 0 13 240 17 270 0 13 240 17 270

Physical force 1 53 1140 105 1299 1 53 1140 105 1299

Unknown 0 0 11 12 23 0 0 11 12 23

TOTAL INJURED 3 111 1484 137 1735 3 111 1484 137 1735

Source: Sentry, June 2025

Unit of Count: Victim. Most serious injury sustained per victim of violent offence incident. Victims with no injuries are excluded.

1 "Edged weapon" includes weapons classified as cutting and piercing instruments.
2  "Other" weapons include any physical object not classified otherwise, such as fire, vehicle, body fluids, beverages and their containers, strangulation/ligature instruments, etc.

Weapons and Intimidation Usage in Violent Crime
1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter Year to Date

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

Most Serious Weapon Present

Injury Level of Victims by Weapon Type (Most serious weapon Used)

7



2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020-2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

% Cleared 

2025

VIOLENT CRIMES*

Homicide1
1 2 1 100.0% 1 2 1 100.0% 100.0%

Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 -100.0% -

Attempted Homicide 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 - -

Sexual Offences 108 115 123 -6.7% 108 115 123 -6.7% 32.2%

Assault
Level 3 - Aggravated 4 3 7 -55.9% 4 3 7 -55.9% 100.0%
Level 2 - Weapon/Bodily Harm 258 321 230 39.8% 258 321 230 39.8% 83.5%
Level 1 - Common Assault 748 893 699 27.8% 748 893 699 27.8% 65.6%
Other Assaults 2 0 4 -100.0% 2 0 4 -100.0%    -

Total Assault 1012 1217 939 29.6% 1012 1217 939 29.6% 70.4%

Miscellaneous Violent Crime 176 241 162 48.8% 176 241 162 48.8% 69.3%

TOTAL VIOLENT CRIME 1297 1575 1225 28.5% 1297 1575 1225 28.5% 67.5%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

2024 2025 5yr AVG % Change 2024 2025 5yr AVG % Change

DOMESTIC REPORTING

Domestic Information 3753 3727 3625 2.8% 3753 3727 3625 2.8%

Domestic Standby 230 246 222 10.8% 230 246 222 10.8%

TOTAL INFORMATIONS 3983 3973 3847 3.3% 3983 3973 3847 3.3%
Source: Sentry, June 2025

Domestic Related Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Victims

Year to Date

Number of Victims

1
Due to the dynamic nature of homicide investigations these numbers may have been updated manually to reflect the current homicide count. Due to manual updating, it's 

possible that 1 or more homicides  may be reflected in the assault category. Homicide counts are provided by the homicide unit.  
2
The range of average is calculated as 1 

standard deviation above and 1 below the calculated average for the previous five year period.

1st Quarter Year to Date
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2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020:2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020:2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

YOUTH OFFENDERS

VIOLENT CRIME
Homicide 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Attempted Homicide 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Sex Offences 13 21 17 26.5% 13 21 17 26.5%
Robbery 39 47 58 -19.2% 39 47 58 -19.2%
Assault 175 177 144 22.6% 175 177 144 22.6%

Miscellaneous Violent Crime 11 27 13 101.5% 11 27 13 101.5%
TOTAL YOUTH VIOLENT CRIME 238 272 233 16.8% 238 272 233 16.8%

PROPERTY CRIMES
Break and Enter 13 15 5 226.1% 13 15 5 226.1%
Theft 129 100 124 -19.1% 129 100 124 -19.1%
Fraud 5 3 6 -48.3% 5 3 6 -48.3%

Other Property Crimes 20 31 29 7.6% 20 31 29 7.6%
TOTAL YOUTH PROPERTY CRIME 167 149 163 -8.5% 167 149 163 -8.5%

OTHER CRIMES
Other Criminal Code Violations 45 61 42 45.2% 45 61 42 45.2%
Criminal Code Traffic Violations 2 8 2 400.0% 2 8 2 400.0%
Drugs 5 3 5 -42.3% 5 3 5 -42.3%

Other Statutes 8 7 6 20.7% 8 7 6 20.7%
TOTAL YOUTH OTHER CRIME 60 79 55 44.7% 60 79 55 44.7%

TOTAL YOUTH CRIME 465 500 450 11.1% 465 500 450 11.1%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020:2024)

% Change

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5yr AVG

(2020:2024)

% Change

(5 Year)

YOUTH VICTIMS

VIOLENT CRIMES
Homicide 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Attempted Homicide 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0%
Sex Offences 128 133 159 -16.1% 128 133 159 -16.1%
Robbery 40 34 54 -36.8% 40 34 54 -36.8%
Assault 297 285 240 18.8% 297 285 240 18.8%

Miscellaneous Person Crime 88 113 72 56.9% 88 113 72 56.9%

TOTAL YOUTH VICTIMS 553 565 525 7.7% 553 565 525 7.7%

Source: Sentry, June 2025

Unit of count: Victim count by most serious violation per victim. Youth victims are victims aged 0 to 17 years.

Year to Date

Number of Offenders

Youth-Related Statistics
1ST QUARTER 2024

Year to Date

Number of Victims

Unit of count: count of youth accused, by most serious offence on the occurrence. Calculations are based on offences cleared to youth offenders between 

the ages of 12 and 17 years.

1st Quarter

Number of Victims

1st Quarter

Number of Offenders

9



 ISC: Protected A #

2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year)

REQUESTS FOR SERVICE

Types of Service Requests

Public Generated Calls 80823 85185 85764 -0.7% 80823 85185 85764 -0.7%

Officer Generated Calls 45889 47278 41725 13.3% 45889 47278 41725 13.3%

Online Citizen Reports1
4286 5184 4501 15.2% 4286 5184 4501 15.2%

TOTAL SERVICE REQUESTS 130998 137647 131991 4.3% 130998 137647 131991 4.3%

Attended Calls for Service

Attended Calls for Service
2

85888 88363 88289 0.1% 85888 88363 88289 0.1%

Source: CAD (Computer Aided Dispatch) for Calls for Service; Sentry for Online Citizen Reports, April 2025

Number Percent Number Percent

CALLS FOR SERVICE BY EVENT TYPE

911 3553 2.7% 3553 2.7%

BREAK AND ENTER 1250 0.9% 1250 0.9%

COMPLAINT/DISTURBANCE/BYLAW/OTHER 37895 28.6% 37895 28.6%

DOMESTIC INCIDENTS 5907 4.5% 5907 4.5%

DRUGS/ALCOHOL/GAMING/PROSTITUTION 1009 0.8% 1009 0.8%

EMERGENCY RESPONSE OR ASSISTANCE REQUIRED 12855 9.7% 12855 9.7%

MENTAL HEALTH RELATED3 1494 1.1% 1494 1.1%

MISSING PERSON 1168 0.9% 1168 0.9%

POLICE ADMIN MATTERS & RESPONSIBILITIES 767 0.6% 767 0.6%

POLICE INFORMATION 393 0.3% 393 0.3%

PROPERTY RELATED 13937 10.5% 13937 10.5%

ROBBERY 228 0.2% 228 0.2%

TARGETED POLICING 1547 1.2% 1547 1.2%

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT 29194 22.0% 29194 22.0%

TRAFFIC INCIDENTS AND OTHER NON-TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 15313 11.6% 15313 11.6%

VIOLENT OFFENCES AND CRIMES AGAINST THE PERSON 3426 2.6% 3426 2.6%

WANTED / HIGH RISK PERSON / OFFENDER / ACCUSED 2527 1.9% 2527 1.9%
Grand Total 132463 100.0% 132463 100.0%

WEAPON RELATED CFS4
1404 1.1% 1404 1.1%

Source: CAD (Computer Aided Dispatch), April 2025

1Includes Online Citizen Reports (OCR). OCR allow for reporting of low value property damage/theft (incl. shoplifting) and property lost/found. Not all 

OCR submitted are entered into the police records management system.
2 Attended calls for service, excluding callbacks.
3 Calls for service included in the “Mental Health Related” sub-category in this section include calls specifically coded as a mental health concern or 

mental health warrant. It is important to recognize that any call police are asked to attend may involve some element of mental health concern, even 

though they are not coded as such. Calls in this sub-category are not limited to public-generated calls as on the Disorder section of this report, as a result 

the numbers will not align between report sections.
4Number of calls for service where weapons have been mentioned/observed by the caller but are not yet verified by police.

Calgary Call for Service Statistics
1ST QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Events

Year to Date

Number of Events

1st Quarter Year to Date
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2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2025)

% Change 

(5 Year)

 DISORDER (PUBLIC-GENERATED CALLS FOR SERVICE)

Disorder

Abandoned Auto 201 200 151 32.5% 201 200 151 32.5%
Disturbance 2826 3124 2837 10.1% 2826 3124 2837 10.1%
Drugs 423 420 457 -8.0% 423 420 457 -8.0%
Indecent Act 81 110 114 -3.3% 81 110 114 -3.3%
Intoxicated Persons 191 218 252 -13.6% 191 218 252 -13.6%
Mental Health Concern

1
1301 1318 1284 2.6% 1301 1318 1284 2.6%

Noise Complaint 715 714 847 -15.7% 715 714 847 -15.7%
Party Complaint 130 181 196 -7.5% 130 181 196 -7.5%

Possible Gunshots 72 61 127 -51.8% 72 61 127 -51.8%

Prostitution 7 5 8 -35.9% 7 5 8 -35.9%

Speeder 30 55 39 39.6% 30 55 39 39.6%

Suspicious Person 3015 3444 4155 -17.1% 3015 3444 4155 -17.1%

Suspicious Vehicle 1649 1708 1919 -11.0% 1649 1708 1919 -11.0%

Unwanted Guest 5727 6766 6192 9.3% 5727 6766 6192 9.3%

TOTAL DISORDER2
16368 18324 18836 -2.7% 16368 18324 18836 -2.7%

NOTE: Disorder reported here includes only publicly generated calls. Dispatched, advised and callback calls are included.  

Year to Date

Number of Events

1st Quarter

Number of Events

Please note that there has been an update to the methodology for disorder in late 2024 which includes the reclassification of a small subset of public-

generated disorder calls more accurately reassigned to officer-generated. Disorder counts will therefore not be directly comparable to previously 

published disorder reporting. 

1Mental Health Concern includes calls coded as a mental health concern or mental health warrant and does not reflect all calls relating to mental health. 

2Landlord/Tenant and Neighbour Dispute call types expired in June 2020 but are still included within the five-year average for statistical comparisons.  3 

The range of average is calculated as 1 standard deviation above and 1 below the calculated average for the previous five-year period.  

Calgary Disorder Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025
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 ISC: Protected A#

2024 2025

4 yr AVG 

(2021-2024)

% Change 

(4 Year) 2024 2025

4 yr AVG 

(2021-2024)

% Change 

(4 Year)

PROVINCIAL IMPAIRED IMMEDIATE ROADSIDE SANCTIONS (IRS)
1

IRS: FAIL 390 424 315 34.6% 390 424 315 34.6%

IRS (other)2
130 113 147 -23.1% 130 113 147 -23.1%

TOTAL IRS CONTRAVENTIONS 520 537 462 16.2% 520 537 462 16.2%

Source: Safe Roads Alberta, August 2025

https://www.alberta.ca/release.cfm?xID=758020AD6CFA4-9262-462F-F448D9D704876C7C

2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year) 2024 2025

5 yr AVG 

(2020-2024)

% Change 

(5 Year)

COLLISIONS

Fatal1
3 6 3 100.0% 3 6 3 100.0%

Injury 681 739 558 32.4% 681 739 558 32.4%

Property Damage 7656 7461 9279 -19.6% 7656 7461 9279 -19.6%

Outstanding eCollision Reports2
839 603 236 n/a 839 603 236 155.5%

TOTAL COLLISIONS 9179 8809 10076 -12.6% 9179 8809 10076 -12.6%

Parking Lot 1008 908 1407 -35.5% 1008 908 1407 -35.5%

TOTAL REPORTABLE COLLISIONS3
8171 7901 8669 -8.9% 8171 7901 8669 -8.9%

Source: eCollision, August 2025

3Total reportable collisions exclude collisions occuring in parking lots or private property. 

1
The fatal collision count represents the count of collisions. It excludes collisions resulting from medical events, suicides, workplace/industrial 

related collisions and train-related collisions (incuding C-Train). 

Additional information on the new provincial measures under Bill 21 can be found on the Alberta government website:

Calgary Impaired Contraventions (IRS)
1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Contraventions 

Year to Date

Number of Contraventions 

1Phase 1 of Bill 21 took effect Dec 1, 2020, therefore there is no comparison data available for comparison with a 5-year average. IRS is the 

abbreviation for Immediate Roadside Sanction.

2Outstanding eCollisions include collision reports pending download by Alberta Transportation to the Calgary Police server.

2IRS (other) includes IRS: 24 HR, IRS: ZERO Novice, IRS: ZERO Commercial & IRS: WARN.

 Calgary Citywide Collision Statistics
1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Collisions

Year to Date

Number of Collisions
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VIOLENT CRIMES1 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025

Homicide2

1st Degree 0 3 2 0 3 2 0.0% 100.0% 50.0%
2nd Degree 2 3 1 2 3 1 50.0% 66.7% 100.0%
Manslaughter 1 0 2 1 0 2 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Infanticide 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -

Total 3 6 5 3 6 5 84.6% 61.5% 71.4%

Other Offences Causing Death
Criminal Negligence 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0% - -
Other Offences Causing Death 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -

Total 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0% - -

Attempted Homicide
Attempted Murder 2 4 1 2 4 1 100.0% 75.0% 100.0%
Conspiracy to Commit 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 0.0% -

Total 2 5 1 2 5 1 100.0% 60.0% 100.0%

Sex Offences
Level 3, aggravated 0 0 3 0 0 3 - - 100.0%
Level 2, weapon or bodily harm 22 17 15 22 17 15 50.0% 47.1% 26.7%
Level 1 206 189 231 206 189 231 30.1% 32.8% 26.8%
Other 106 106 94 106 106 94 38.7% 39.6% 34.0%

Total 334 312 343 334 312 343 34.1% 35.9% 29.4%

Robbery3

Financial 3 2 6 3 2 6 100.0% 0.0% 83.3%
Commercial 74 77 81 74 77 81 47.3% 35.1% 39.5%
Home Invasion 10 9 4 10 9 4 60.0% 44.4% 0.0%
Person 174 144 134 174 144 134 27.0% 29.9% 28.4%
Robbery of Firearm 0 0 1 0 0 1 - - 0.0%

Total 261 232 226 261 232 226 34.9% 31.9% 33.2%

Assault
Level 3 - Aggravated 41 17 24 41 17 24 70.7% 58.8% 79.2%
Level 2 - Weapon/Bodily Harm 678 673 777 678 673 777 63.7% 66.3% 65.0%
Level 1 - Common Assault 1426 1455 1706 1426 1455 1706 61.4% 65.5% 62.3%
Assault Police Officer 116 107 93 116 107 93 96.6% 98.1% 94.6%
Discharge Firearm with Intent 16 8 6 16 8 6 0.0% 12.5% 50.0%
Other Assaults 40 36 36 40 36 36 77.5% 72.2% 83.3%

Total 2317 2296 2642 2317 2296 2642 63.8% 67.1% 64.6%

Miscellaneous Person Crime
Kidnapping/Abduction 7 7 8 7 7 8 42.9% 42.9% 50.0%
Forcible Confinement 23 21 32 23 21 32 78.3% 85.7% 78.1%
Extortion 71 66 58 71 66 58 7.0% 6.1% 12.1%
Criminal Harassment 88 89 155 88 89 155 45.5% 62.9% 58.7%
Uttering Threats 335 321 361 335 321 361 50.4% 53.6% 55.4%
Threatening/Harassing Communications 91 84 89 91 84 89 35.2% 21.4% 25.8%
Other Person Crime 15 18 35 15 18 35 80.0% 83.3% 82.9%

Total 630 606 738 630 606 738 44.3% 47.2% 51.4%

TOTAL VIOLENT CRIMES 3548 3457 3955 3548 3457 3955 55.5% 58.4% 57.3%

Calgary Crime Statistics

1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Victims

Year to Date

Number of Victims

Accumulated to Date

Percentage Cleared
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PROPERTY CRIMES 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025

Break and Enter
Dwelling 340 260 246 340 260 246 14.1% 19.6% 17.9%
Commercial 1005 663 788 1005 663 788 15.0% 19.0% 17.0%
Other B&E 248 187 263 248 187 263 4.8% 4.3% 4.6%
Unlawfully in Residence 15 9 17 15 9 17 53.3% 100.0% 76.5%
B&E Firearms 7 3 8 7 3 8 28.6% 0.0% 12.5%

Break and Enter Total 1615 1122 1322 1615 1122 1322 13.7% 17.3% 15.4%

Theft
Theft Over 161 137 196 161 137 196 8.1% 5.1% 4.6%
Theft Under 1336 1263 1445 1336 1263 1445 7.6% 7.9% 6.6%
From Vehicle Over 111 85 68 111 85 68 2.7% 2.4% 0.0%
From Vehicle Under 2749 1475 1621 2749 1475 1621 1.4% 1.0% 2.0%
Possession Stolen Property 206 178 166 206 178 166 78.6% 77.5% 81.9%
Shoplift Over 16 14 45 16 14 45 12.5% 28.6% 35.6%
Shoplift Under 1579 1837 2770 1579 1837 2770 32.4% 29.2% 21.6%

Theft Total 6158 4989 6311 6158 4989 6311 13.5% 16.1% 14.0%

Vehicle Theft
Vehicle Theft 1300 1136 993 1300 1136 993 5.3% 7.8% 8.2%

Vehicle Theft Total 1300 1136 993 1300 1136 993 5.3% 7.8% 8.2%

Fraud
False Pretences 23 16 23 23 16 23 17.4% 31.3% 13.0%
Forgery/Uttering 106 101 92 106 101 92 53.8% 43.6% 31.5%
Computer 8 11 9 8 11 9 12.5% 18.2% 11.1%
Identity Theft/Fraud/Personation 144 145 117 144 145 117 34.0% 29.0% 33.3%
Food/Lodging/Transportation 34 34 25 34 34 25 50.0% 38.2% 28.0%
Defraud Person 588 742 616 588 742 616 13.9% 8.6% 5.5%
Credit Card 488 467 526 488 467 526 13.3% 11.1% 11.4%
Fraud - Other 19 16 41 19 16 41 21.1% 31.3% 7.3%

Fraud Total 1410 1532 1449 1410 1532 1449 19.8% 14.8% 12.1%

Other Property Crimes
Arson 30 40 60 30 40 60 16.7% 10.0% 21.7%
Mischief* 2275 634 469 2275 634 469 6.8% 14.8% 24.5%
Vehicle Damage 502 481 542 502 481 542 10.2% 9.4% 9.4%
Altering/Removing VIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%

Other Property Crimes Total 2809 1157 1073 2809 1157 1073 7.5% 12.4% 16.8%

TOTAL PROPERTY CRIMES 13292 9936 11148 13292 9936 11148 12.1% 14.6% 13.7%

*A high volume of late reported mischief incidents contribute to an increase of other property crime in 2023. 

Calgary Crime Statistics

1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

Accumulated to Date

Percentage Cleared
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Calgary Crime Statistics

1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

Accumulated to Date

Percentage Cleared

OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025

Vice
Impede/Communicate 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Live on Avails 1 0 1 1 0 1 100.0%  - 0.0%
Bawdy House 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Procure/Solicit 2 2 2 2 2 2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%

Vice Total 3 2 3 3 2 3 66.7% 50.0% 0.0%

Gaming
Betting/Gaming House 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Other Gaming 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 

Gaming Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weapon Related
Explosives 0 0 1 0 0 1  -  - 0.0%
Importation/Exportation 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Weapons Trafficking 4 2 2 4 2 2 100.0% 50.0% 50.0%
Possession Offences 193 194 181 193 194 181 93.8% 93.8% 93.9%
Weapons Administration Offences 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Unsafe Storage 1 3 1 1 3 1 100.0% 33.3% 0.0%

Weapon Related Total 198 199 185 198 199 185 93.9% 92.5% 92.4%

Miscellaneous CC Offences
Counterfeiting 7 39 39 7 39 39 42.9% 7.7% 17.9%
Obstruct Peace Officer 37 28 46 37 28 46 100.0% 100.0% 93.5%
Bail Violation/Fail to Attend4

2291 2151 2035 2291 2151 2035 99.2% 99.1% 98.7%
Fail to Comply with Probation4

1014 819 607 1014 819 607 99.9% 99.6% 99.8%
Escape Custody/UAL 11 8 7 11 8 7 90.9% 100.0% 100.0%
Attempt to commit/Accessory 1 0 3 1 0 3 100.0%  - 100.0%
Indecent Acts 21 26 18 21 26 18 47.6% 42.3% 44.4%
Miscellaneous Criminal Code 154 170 183 154 170 183 71.4% 67.1% 72.1%

Miscellaneous CC Offences Total 3536 3241 2938 3536 3241 2938 97.8% 96.0% 95.8%

Other Criminal Code Violations Total 3737 3442 3126 3737 3442 3126 97.5% 95.8% 95.5%
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Calgary Crime Statistics

1st QUARTER 2025

1st Quarter

Number of Incidents

Year to Date

Number of Incidents

Accumulated to Date

Percentage Cleared

SELECTED OTHER 2023 2024 2025 2023 2024 2025 2020 2021 2022

Criminal Code Traffic
Impaired Causing Death 1 0 0 1 0 0 100.0%  -  - 
Impaired Causing Harm 0 1 2 0 1 2  - 100.0% 100.0%
Impaired > .08 3 0 4 3 0 4 100.0%  - 100.0%
Impaired Driving 20 10 20 20 10 20 95.0% 100.0% 90.0%
Fail/Refuse 6 3 5 6 3 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Dangerous Operation Causing Death 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Dangerous Operation Causing Harm 0 1 0 0 1 0  - 100.0%  - 
Dangerous Operation of Motor Vehicle 52 73 79 52 73 79 82.7% 79.5% 75.9%
Fail to Stop/Remain 18 19 26 18 19 26 55.6% 47.4% 42.3%
Other CC Traffic 43 26 27 43 26 27 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Criminal Code Traffic Total 143 133 163 143 133 163 87.4% 81.2% 77.9%

Drugs
Possession 223 183 224 223 183 224 94.6% 94.5% 89.3%
Possession for Purpose 64 55 76 64 55 76 100.0% 92.7% 92.1%
Trafficking 63 47 50 63 47 50 98.4% 74.5% 84.0%
Cultivation/Production 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 
Importation/Export 0 0 0 0 0 0  -  -  - 

Drugs Total 350 285 352 350 285 352 96.3% 90.9% 89.2%

Selected Non-Criminal
Missing Person

5
1048 1051 1047 1048 1051 1047 N/A N/A N/A

Domestic Information 3626 3753 3727 3626 3753 3727 N/A N/A N/A
Domestic Standby 221 230 246 221 230 246 N/A N/A N/A

Selected Non-Criminal Total 4895 5034 5020 4895 5034 5020 N/A N/A N/A

Source: Sentry, June 2025; Averages have been rounded to the nearest whole number; difference from average is calculated based on the unrounded figure.

1Violent crimes are counted at the victim level using the most serious violation against each victim in an incident.  

2Due to the dynamic nature of homicide investigations these numbers  may have been updated manually to reflect the current homicide count. Due to manual updating, it's 

possible that 1 or more homicides may be reflected in the assault category. Homicide counts are provided by the homicide unit. 3Robbery and all other crimes, as well as 

selected domestic non-criminal incidents, are counted at the incident level using the most serious offence in the incident. 

4A Due to delays in processing of these records figures are considered incomplete. 

5Missing persons are counted by the number of missing individuals.  

6**NEW**Provincial Bill 21 introduced new sanctions for impaired driving offences under the Provincial Administrative Penalties Act (PAPA) on December 1st 2021. See page 

14 for additional detail on provincial Immediate Roadside Sanctions (IRS)for impaired driving. The implementation of the new provincial legislation (Provincial Administrative 

Penalties Act) has resulted in a significant reduction in impaired offences under the Criminal Code as most first time impaired drivers will be subject to only an IRS:FAIL (the 

specific administrative penalty under the Traffic Safety Act for criminal level impaired driving offences), unless the incident results in death or serious bodily harm or other 

significant aggravating factors in which case criminal charges should also be pursued.
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